
  Headquarter:  HK. 4/Fl., Hong Kong & Macau Bldg., 156-157 Connaught Road Central   Website:  www.carelink.com.hk 

RoHS compliant  
CWDM Transceiver, 30dB margin 
Small Form Pluggable (SFP), 3.3V 
1.0625Gbd Fiber Channel/1.25 Gigabit Ethernet 

Features 

• Compliant with IEEE802.3z Gigabit Ethernet
Standard

• Compliant with Fiber Channel 100-SM-LC-L
standard

• Industry standard small form pluggable (SFP)
package

• Duplex LC connector
• Differential LVPECL inputs and outputs
• Single power supply 3.3V
• TTL signal detect indicator
• Hot Pluggable
• Class 1 laser product complies with EN 60825-1

Application 
• Distributed multi-processing
• Switch to switch interface
• High speed I/O for file server
• Bus extension application
• Channel extender, data storage

Ordering Information 

PART NUMBER WAVELENGTH INPUT/OUTPUT SIGNAL DETECT VOLTAGE TEMPERATURE 

CL-SFP-C30-L127 1270 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V 0°C to 70 °C 

CL-SFP-C30-L129 1290 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V 0°C to 70 °C 

CL-SFP-C30-L131 1310 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V 0°C to 70 °C 

CL-SFP-C30-L133 1330 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V 0°C to 70 °C 

CL-SFP-C30-L135 1350 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V 0°C to 70 °C 

CL-SFP-C30-L137 1370 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V 0°C to 70 °C 

CL-SFP-C30-L139 1390 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V 0°C to 70 °C 

CL-SFP-C30-L141 1410 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V 0°C to 70 °C 

CL-SFP-C30-L143 1430 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V 0°C to 70 °C 

CL-SFP-C30-L145 1450 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V 0°C to 70 °C 
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CL-SFP-C30-L127i 1270 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V -40°C to 85 °C 

CL-SFP-C30-L129i 1290 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V -40°C to 85 °C 

CL-SFP-C30-L131i 1310 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V -40°C to 85 °C 

CL-SFP-C30-L133i 1330 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V -40°C to 85 °C 

CL-SFP-C30-L135i 1350 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V -40°C to 85 °C 

CL-SFP-C30-L137i 1370 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V -40°C to 85 °C 

CL-SFP-C30-L139i 1390 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V -40°C to 85 °C 

CL-SFP-C30-L141i 1410 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V -40°C to 85 °C 

CL-SFP-C30-L143i 1430 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V -40°C to 85 °C 

CL-SFP-C30-L145i 1450 nm AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V -40°C to 85 °C 

 
 
Regulatory Compliance 
 
• ESD to the Electrical PINs: compatible with MIL-STD-883 Method 3015 
• ESD to the Duplex LC Receptacle: compatible with IEC 61000-4-2  
• Immunity compatible with IEC 61000-4-3  
• EMI compatible with FCC Part 15 Class B EN55022 Class B (CISPR 22B) VCCI Class B  
• Laser Eye Safety compatible with FDA 21CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11 EN60950, EN (IEC) 60825-1,2  
• RoHS compliant with 2002/95/EC 4.1&4.2 2005/747/EC 
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